

## Manhattan Scientifics Delivers Fuel Cell Unit To U.S. Army

New York City - June 29, 2004 - Manhattan Scientifics, Inc. (MHTX:OTC:BB) said today that the company is now fully reporting and its stock has resumed trading on the OTC Bulletin Board.

CEO Marvin Maslow said, "We were delisted in May 2003 as a result of our weak cash position that made it difficult to meet our reporting requirements. Although we still find it difficult to raise funds, we have been able to bring our audit and other payables up to date and resume our previous status as a fully reporting company. We are continuing our efforts to commercialize our technology into meaningful results for our shareholders."

## **About Manhattan Scientifics**

Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., http://www.mhtx.com, is located in Montreal Canada, New Mexico and New York City. It is developing and plans to acquire technologies in a variety of environmentally friendly energy and other people-friendly industries.

The foregoing press release contains forward-looking statements which are subject to risk and uncertainty which may be beyond the company's control.

Copies of Manhattan Scientifics' press releases and related investor information may be found at <u>http://www.hawkassociates.com</u> and <u>http://www.americanmicrocaps.com</u>.

An investment profile about Manhattan Scientifics may be found at <u>http://www.hawkassociates.com/mhtx/profile.htm</u>.

## **Executive Contacts:**

Manny Tsoupanarias Email: <u>mtsoupanarias@manhattan-scientifics.com</u> Phone: 918-919-0370

For Investor Relations contact MHTX Chairman Emeritus Marvin Maslow Email: <u>marvin@marvinmaslow.com</u> Phone: 917-923-3300

Media Contact: Marvin Maslow, Chairman Emeritus Tel.: (917) 923-3300. Email: <u>marvin@marvinmaslow.com</u> Institutional Investor Relations: Frank Hawkins Hawk Associates Tel: (305) 852-2383 Email: <u>Fhawk@hawkassociates.com</u> Website: <u>http://www.hawkassociates.com</u>